                                               SMA6J10AH – SMA6J30AH
Taiwan Semiconductor
                  1                                                              Version: A2102
600W, 10V - 30V Surface Mount Transient Voltage Suppressor
FEATURES
● AEC-Q101 qualified
● Low profile package
● Ideal for automated placement

Maximum
reverse
leakage current
IR@VWM
(µA)
Maximum peak
impulse
current
IPPM
(A)
Maximum
clamping voltage
VC@IPPM
(V)
Min Max
SMA6J10AH 6AX 11.1 12.3 1 10 5.0 38.2 15.7
SMA6J11AH 6AZ 12.2 13.5 1 11 5.0 34.8 17.2
SMA6J12AH 6BE 13.3 14.7 1 12 1.0 31.9 18.8
SMA6J13AH 6BG 14.4 15.9 1 13 1.0 29.4 20.4
SMA6J15AH 6BM 16.7 18.5 1 15 1.0 25.4 23.6
SMA6J16AH 6BP 17.8 19.7 1 16 1.0 23.8 25.2
SMA6J17AH 6BR 18.9 20.9 1 17 1.0 22.5 26.7
SMA6J18AH 6BT 20 22.1 1 18 1.0 21.2 28.3
SMA6J20AH 6BV 22.2 24.5 1 20 1.0 19.1 31.4
SMA6J22AH 6BX 24.4 26.9 1 22 1.0 17.4 34.5
SMA6J24AH 6BZ 26.7 29.5 1 24 1.0 15.9 37.8
SMA6J26AH 6CE 28.9 31.9 1 26 1.0 14.7 40.9
SMA6J28AH 6CG 31.1 34.4 1 28 1.0 13.6 44.0
SMA6J30AH 6CK 33.3 36.8 1 30 1.0 12.3 48.4
ORDERING INFORMATION
ORDERING CODE
(1)
 PACKAGE PACKING